



Freedom of Information Team
Room 1.16
De La Court House
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Tel: 023 9228 6000 Ext 3708

Name:

Date: 13/07/2020

Ref: 20-21 072

Dear

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by our Freedom of Information team on 17/06/2020.

1. Do you have a Direct Engagement DE (Vat efficiency model) in place?

Yes.

2. Who is your current incumbent provider for DE ? and for which Staffing Group Locums, AHPs and NMNC?

The Trust's current provider is NHS Professionals and they provide the following staff groups -

Ambulance staff

Administration and Estates

Medical and Dental

Nursing and Healthcare Assistants

Healthcare Science

Scientific, Therapeutic and Technical Staff (STT) inclusive of AHP's

3. When is the Expiry date for your DE contract if you have one?

30th September 2020.

4. What Framework do you procure from?

Health Trust Europe.

5. What pricing model is currently used?

Pricing model is on a percentage basis.

6. Who in the trust is the project lead/procurement contact for these contracts?

Natalie Sanderson- Head of Employee Resourcing is the Trust's Project Lead.

Holly Smith - Head of Procurement is the Trust's Procurement Lead.

7. What is the spend for Agency Locum, AHP, and Non Medical Non Clinical cohorts per annum?

Agency Locum	
2018/19	£9.6m
2019/20	£6.2m

AHP	
2018/19	£1.3m
2019/20	£0.8m

Non-Medical & Non-Clinical	
2018/19	£0.6m
2019/20	£0.3m

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team